Samsung LN37B650
See the difference 1080p makes when you watch
brilliant images come to life on SAMSUNG
LN37B650 LCD HDTV. Images aren't the only
statement-makers. This model includes our
unique Touch of Color™ design infused with a
hint of rich red for a look that complements
any room. Add to that instant access news,
weather, sports and stock information and this
HDTV takes home entertainment to another level.
Video
Screen Size      37"
Aspect Ratio      Widescreen
Resolution      1920 (H) x1080 (V)
Dynamic Contrast Ratio    100,000:1
Response Time      4ms
LCD 120Hz      Yes
Native Resolution     1080p
Audio
Sound Effect System    SRS TruSurround HD
Sound Output (RMS)     10Wx2
Input & Output (Wireless)
802.11       Yes (with adapter)
Input & Output
HDMI       4 (1 side 3 back)
Composite (AV)     1
Component       2 (rear)
USB        2 (side)
Ethernet       1 (rear)
PC input (D-sub)     Yes
Features
Picture-in-Picture     Yes
Game Mode      Yes
HDMI-CEC       No
USB 2.0 (Movie)     Yes
Touch of Color™     Yes
Connectivity
Media 2.0
Internet@TV     No
DLNA      No
Content Library    No
USB 2.0 (Movie)    Yes
Media Stream
InfoLink      Yes
USB 2.0 (Movie,JPEG)   No
System
Tuners       Built-in
Dimension
Set size (WXHXD) with stand   36.5” x 26.3” x 10.0”
Set size (WXHXD) without stand  36.5” x 24.0” x 3.1”
Package size (WXHXD)    46.9” x 28.2” x 9.4”
Weight
Set weight with stand    38.1 lbs.
Set weight without stand   29.5 lbs.
Package weight     48.3 lbs.